
City Council Regular Meeting
AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER: 9

SUBJECT: 
Amendment No. 1 to the Water and Sewer Assistance Program Vendor Agreement with the State of Nevada 
Department of Health and Human Services to Extend the Eligibility Period to Provide Water and Sewer Bill 
Assistance to North Las Vegas Utility Customers. (Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – 
Approve)
REQUESTED BY:
Tom Brady, Director of Utilities

WARD:
 (Citywide)

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION: 
It is recommended that the City Council approve Amendment No. 1 the Water and Sewer Assistance Program 
Agreement.

FISCAL IMPACT:  
Amount: N/A
Explanation: Program assistance that is approved for North Las Vegas 
Utilities customers is intended to provide assistance for past due utility 
bills and does not constitute additional revenue. 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
N/A

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
On March 2, 2022, Council approved the Water and Sewer Assistance Program Vendor Agreement with the 
State of Nevada Department of Health and Human Services which allows funding for the Low Income 
Household Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP) to be available to North Las Vegas residents who meet the 
low income requirements.

The original agreement and program was set to expire on September 30, 2023.  This amendment will extend 
the eligibility period to March 31, 2024.  Staff recommends approval of this amendment. 
 
CIP No. Related  Item: 

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Quality Municipal Services

PREPARED BY: 

Tom Brady, Director of Utilities

Respectfully Submitted

Ryann Juden,
City Manager

MEETING DATE: 

November 1, 
2023


